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METRO PRIME - NOMINATIONS FOR GLOUCESTER PARK - Friday, 19 July, 2024

ACCEPTANCES CLOSE - Tuesday, 16 July, 2024 8:30 am

Rank Horse / LEVEL (HWOE)

GPC19072409 3YO+ MS PACE (MS)

Prizemoney: $9,360.00 - 1st - $5,154.66, 2nd - $1,568.81, 3rd - $851.64, 4th - $582.70, 5th - $358.59, Unplaced - $150.00.

3YO+ L5$ LESS THAN $12,000

(CONCESSIONS L5$ LESS THAN $13,500)

NOT ELIGIBLE Horses with Max Start Level 11+ Last 5 Starts
NOT ELIGIBLE Horses with Max Win Level 8+ Last 5 Starts

ALSO ELIGIBLE HWOE $40,000+ with a Max Start Level LESS THAN 13 AND a Max Win Level LESS THAN 8 that have been Preferred Eligible Acceptors, other
than Late Nominations, for the L5$ LESS THAN $20,000 race at THIS meeting and who have not gained a start at this meeting.
A 1% deduction for Equine Welfare will be applied to all prizemoney prior to distribution.

(Concessions for Novice Driver,Fillies & Mares). RBD. 2130 metres.

Claim Trainer

(Race Level 8)

Driver

Eligibilty

L5$

Hcp
Mark

Other Engagements
& Nominations
(in Preference Order)
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23

24

25
26

nominated.

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 16 July 2024. PREFERENCE to horses already

MANDOWN NZ /L6 (12,937.50)
RAKERO RAIDER NZ /L6 (15,150.00)
LAMANDIER /L10 (52,551.00)

BEYOND BLING / L10 (42,023.00)

LADY PRIMA DONNA NZ /L8 (28,462.50)

STAR OF WILLOUGHBY /L9 (38,028.72)
THE BEAUDSTER NZ /L7 (19,125.00)
THE RIGHTEOUS / L10 (46,690.35)
IDEAL TOMADO NZ / L10 (47,899.00)
ROCKIN RUFUS / L9 (38,815.73)

BLAZE COOPS / L9 (34,883.00)

SWAGGER MAN NZ /L6 (13,387.50)
DEEORSE / L11 (57,127.00)

MY ULTIMATE CHEVRON NZ/L10 (52,297.77)
TUX AND TAILS / L11 (63,709.16)

WHOS THE DAD / L10 (50,327.99)

CARRERA MACH NZ /L15 (101,340.81)
FRANCO WESTERN / L10 (42,174.50)
MAJOR FREEWAY /L8 (25,012.50)

LET IT LINGA / L10 (41,985.00)
SOUND WAVE / L9 (37,514.12)
FLYING RUMOUR / L11 (61,875.00)
SOHO GIGOLO / L9 (38,005.04)

BLOCKJORG / L11 (61,792.65)

PIERRE WHITBY / L15 (104,464.59)
ACUTO NZ /112 (82,172.50)

26

Gary Hall Jnr

Craig Saligari

Michael Young

Lang Inwood

G F JBond, S A Bond

Matthew Scott
Bob Mellsop
Peter Anderson
Michael Young
Giles Inwood

Shane Tognolini

Ryan Bell
Debbie Padberg
Michael Young
Lang Inwood

Ryan Bell

Jemma Hayman
Giles Inwood

Barry Howlett

Michael Young
Aiden De Campo
Mike Reed
Glenn Elliott

Colin Reeves

Debra Lewis

Chris Phatouros

Maddison Brown
Vance Stampalia
Maddison Brown
No Driver Listed
Deni Roberts

Shannon Suvaljko
Deni Roberts

No Driver Listed
Maddison Brown
Mitchell Miller
Kyle Harper

Aiden De Campo
Shannon Suvaljko
Maddison Brown
No Driver Listed
Aiden De Campo

Chris Voak
Chris Voak

Chris Lewis

Maddison Brown
Aiden De Campo
Shannon Suvaljko
No Driver Listed

Emily Suvaljko

Jocelyn Young

Dylan Egerton-Green

NS

NS

8,835.91
7,897.68
7,738.02
7,530.29
7,451.18

7,231.37
6,889.00
6,756.37
6,548.86
6,171.84
5,161.14

4,870.14
4,437.39
4,102.90
4,093.72
3,932.05

3,028.09
2,582.30
2,284.61

2,246.51
2,188.14
2,140.88
1,527.84

1,281.48

981.60
942.00

FT
FT
FT
FT
FT

FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT

FT
FT
FT
FT
FT

FT
FT
FT

FT
FT
FT
FT

FT

FT
FT

(1-GPC19072409),(2-GPM19072408)

(1-GPC19072409),(2-GPM19072408),(3-GPM190
72406)
(1-GPM19072406),(2-GPC19072409)

(1-GPM19072408),(2-GPC19072409)
(1-GPC19072409),(2-GPM19072411)
(1-GPC19072409),(2-GPM19072408)

(1-GPM19072403),(2-GPM19072406),(3-GPM190
72408),(4-GPC19072409)
(1-GPC19072412),(2-GPC19072409)

(1-GPC19072409),(2-GPM19072411)
(1-GPC19072409),(2-GPM19072408)

(1-GPM19072408),(2-GPM19072407),(3-GPC190
72409)
(1-GPM19072408),(2-GPC19072409)

(1-GPM19072406),(2-GPC19072409)
(1-GPC19072412),(2-GPC19072409),(3-GPM190
72408)

(1-GPM19072408),(2-GPC19072409)
(1-GPC19072409),(2-GPM19072406)
(1-GPC19072409),(2-GPM19072408)
(1-GPC19072409),(2-GPM19072406),(3-GPM190
72408)

Engaged PINJARA 15/07/2024 |

(1-GPC19072409),(2-GPM19072408)
(1-GPM19072408),(2-GPC19072409)

(1-GPM19072411),(2-GPM19072408),(3-GPC190
72409),(4-GPM19072407)
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METRO PRIME - NOMINATIONS FOR GLOUCESTER PARK - Friday, 19 July, 2024
ACCEPTANCES CLOSE - Tuesday, 16 July, 2024 8:30 am
GPC19072412 3YO+ MS PACE (MS)
Prizemoney: $9,360.00 - 1st - $5,154.66, 2nd - $1,568.81, 3rd - $851.64, 4th - $582.70, 5th - $358.59, Unplaced - $150.00.
3YO+ L5$ LESS THAN $8,000
(CONCESSIONS L5$ LESS THAN $9,500)
NOT ELIGIBLE Horses with Max Start Level 9+ Last 5 Starts
NOT ELIGIBLE Horses with Max Win Level 6+ Last 5 Starts
NOT ELIGIBLE Horses Placed (2nd or 3rd) once or more in their last 3 Starts in a Race Level 8 or higher race.
A 1% deduction for Equine Welfare will be applied to all prizemoney prior to distribution.
(Race Level 6)
(Concessions for Novice Driver,Fillies & Mares). RBD. 2130 metres.
Other Engagements
Hep & Nominations
Rank Horse / LEVEL (HWOE) Claim Trainer Driver Eligibilty ~ L5$ Mark (in Preference Order)
Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 16 July 2024. PREFERENCE to horses already
nominated.
ELLUCIFER /L7 (18,960.99) Peter Anderson No Driver Listed 5,488.85 FT
2 CHAMBRAY NZ /L7 (20,436.50) Debra Lewis Chris Lewis 5,228.06 FT Engaged GLPARK 16/07/2024 /
(1-GPC19072412),(2-GPM19072403)
3 CRACKATINNY /L9 (32,678.50) Lang Inwood No Driver Listed 4,956.31 FT
4 SWAGGER MAN NZ /L6 (13,387.50) Ryan Bell Aiden De Campo 4,870.14 FT (1-GPC19072412),(2-GPC19072409)
5 THE BATMOBILE NZ /L8 (25,038.00) Tracy Reay Emily Suvaljko 4,499.25 FT
6 LETS ROCK TONIGHT /L10 (42,898.50) Lang Inwood No Driver Listed 4,277.89 FT
7 BALTIC ACE NZ/L11 (55,211.50) Tracy Reay Emily Suvaljko 4,093.72 FT
8 SOHO CONFIDENTIAL / L4 (8,624.00) Glenn Elliott No Driver Listed 3,885.13 FT
9 BARBADOS /L7 (23,624.25) Matthew Scott Shannon Suvaljko 3,830.20 FT
10 GEE SMITH /L11 (63,995.50) Matthew Scott Shannon Suvaljko 3,426.97 FT
11 JOHNNY LOMBO / L8 (28,958.25) Lang Inwood No Driver Listed 2,301.46 FT
12 MAJOR FREEWAY /L8 (25,012.50) Barry Howlett Chris Lewis 2,284.61 FT (1-GPC19072412),(2-GPC19072409),(3-GPM190
13 ACOLTNAMEDSU /L10 (47,337.88) Grace Inwood Shannon Suvaljko 2,168.81 FT 7240
14 CAVALRY CALL /L12 (82,984.00) Peter Tilbrook Shannon Suvaljko 1,875.35 FT
15 GET YABETS ON /L6 (12,375.00) Nathan Turvey Nathan Turvey 1,5681.48 FT
16 DISCO UNDER FIRE / L15 (104,287.10) Giles Inwood Chris Voak 1,182.70 FT

16

GPM19072401 2YO FILLIES MS PACE (MS)
Prizemoney: $21,000.00 - 1st - $12,180.00, 2nd - $3,780.00, 3rd - $1,942.50, 4th - $997.50, 5th - $630.00, Unplaced - $210.00.
2YO Fillies
2YO OPEN
(NO CONCESSION CLAIMS)
A 1% deduction for Equine Welfare will be applied to all prizemoney prior to distribution
(Race Level 5). PBD/L5$. 2130 metres.
Other Engagements
Hecp & Nominations

Rank Horse / LEVEL (HWOE) Claim Trainer Driver Eligibilty — L5$ Mark (in Preference Order)

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 16 July 2024. PREFERENCE to horses already

nominated.
1 BULL SHARKBETTY /L2 (1,125.00) Chris Beckett Stuart McDonald 16,614.32 FT
2 RUBY LOU /L3 (4,500.00) Mike Reed Shannon Suvaljko 16,129.24 FT
3 CAPTAINSHAVTIME NZ /L2 (1,125.00) G F JBond, S A Bond Deni Roberts 15,000.00 FT
4 WINTER WONDER /L2 (1,125.00) Justin Prentice Maddison Brown 11,580.74 FT
5 CRUNCHEE /L2 (1,125.00) G F JBond, S A Bond Deni Roberts 8,618.64 FT
6 MONEY WELL SPENT NZ /L2 (1,125.00) Mike Reed Hayden Charles 5,149.08 FT
7 CIGANDA /L1 (0.00) Brad Lynn Toby Lynn 3,074.72 FT
8 TWILIGHT TANGO /L1 (0.00) G F JBond, S A Bond Deni Roberts 1,927.40 FT
9 SHES ALL GO/ L1 (0.00) Tracey Reed Kyle Harper 1,104.06 FT
10 QUEEN OF ALL /L1 (0.00) Kat Warwick Chris Lewis 843.79 FT
11 UP AND ALIVE /L1 (0.00) Aiden De Campo Aiden De Campo 371.36 FT
12 SWIFTIE /L1 (0.00) G F J Bond, S A Bond Deni Roberts 150.00 FT
13 RUIANZ /L1 (0.00) Barry Howlett Chris Lewis 0.00 FT

13
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METRO PRIME - NOMINATIONS FOR GLOUCESTER PARK - Friday, 19 July, 2024

ACCEPTANCES CLOSE - Tuesday, 16 July, 2024 8:30 am

Rank Horse / LEVEL (HWOE)

Claim

GPM19072402 3YO MS PACE (MS)
Prizemoney: $21,000.00 - 1st - $12,180.00, 2nd - $3,780.00, 3rd - $1,942.50, 4th - $997.50, 5th - $630.00, Unplaced - $210.00.

Trainer

3YO 3YO OPEN

(NO CONCESSION CLAIMS)
A 1% deduction for Equine Welfare will be applied to all prizemoney prior to distribution
(Race Level 7). PBD/L. 2536 metres.

Driver

Eligibilty ~ L5$

Hcp
Mark

Other Engagements
& Nominations
(in Preference Order)

©® N O g b~ W N =

1"
12

nominated.

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 16 July 2024. PREFERENCE to horses already

MENEMSHA / L5 (9,000.00)
FRANCO ENCORE NZ / L6 (14,625.00)
PRINCE OF PAIN NZ /L5 (10,125.00)
QUINTON / L3 (4,500.00)
CABERNEIGH / L5 (10,125.00)
PETES HONOUR / L3 (5,249.75)
ITSOKTOBEGREY / L3 (3,375.00)
RAJAH ROCKS / L3 (5,624.25)
JIMMY ROCKS / L3 (4,500.00)
DARK EYES / L5 (11,250.00)
SUGAR COVERED / L3 (5,624.25)
SOHO SKYFALL / L2 (1,125.00)

12

Aiden De Campo
Ryan Bell

G F JBond, S A Bond
Mike Reed

Barry Howlett
Jemma Hayman
Luke Edwards
Aiden De Campo
Kim Prentice
Mike Reed

Barry Howlett

Kim Prentice

Aiden De Campo
Aiden De Campo
Deni Roberts
Shannon Suvaljko
Emily Suvaljko
Chris Lewis

Luke Edwards
Aiden De Campo
Mitchell Miller
Shannon Suvaljko
No Driver Listed

Mitchell Miller

120,222.53
24,818.68
13,960.27
12,648.34
12,279.66
11,807.89
8,650.18
8,443.70
8,083.70
7,664.07
6,590.26
6,207.12

FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT

Rank Horse / LEVEL (HWOE)

Claim

GPM19072403 3YO+ FILLIES & MARES MS PACE (MS)
Prizemoney: $27,000.00 - 1st - $15,660.00, 2nd - $4,860.00, 3rd - $2,497.50, 4th - $1,282.50, 5th - $810.00, Unplaced - $270.00.

Trainer

3YO+ Fillies & Mares
FFA OPEN F&M

(NO CONCESSION CLAIMS)
A 1% deduction for Equine Welfare will be applied to all prizemoney prior to distribution
(Race Level 13). PBD/L. 2130 metres.

Driver

Eligibilty ~ L5%

Hecp
Mark

Other Engagements
& Nominations
(in Preference Order)

[N

0w N o g b~ W N

11
12

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 16 July 2024. PREFERENCE to horses already

nominated.
AARDIEBYTHESEASIDE NZ /L12 (72,000.00) G F J Bond, S A Bond Deni Roberts 177,276.00 FT (1-GPM19072403),(2-GPM19072413),(3-GPM190
THREE RUMOURS NZ /13 (87,085.87) Nathan Turvey Emily Suvaljko 38,889.68 FT 2408
SOHO SERAPHINE / L10 (42,750.00) Kim Prentice Mitchell Miller 20,163.83 FT
LITTLE DARLING /L8 (31,243.30) Barry Howlett Chris Lewis 19,887.75 FT
WALL STREET GIRL /L9 (32,616.74) Debra Lewis Jocelyn Young 17,491.43 FT (1-GPM19072403),(2-GPM19072406)
RATTLIN LILLY /L8 (25,875.00) G F J Bond, S A Bond Deni Roberts 13,805.53 FT (1-GPM19072406),(2-GPM19072403)
PAROQUET / L11 (64,921.50) Michael Munro Michael Munro 11,314.95 FT (1-GPM19072403),(2-GPM19072411)
SISTA SAMMY NZ /L8 (27,075.00) G F J Bond, S A Bond Deni Roberts 9,502.51 FT
STORMYSKYES / L11 (59,852.90) Shane Steele Shane Steele 6,749.33 FT (1-GPM19072403),(2-GPM19072408)
SOVRANA /L10 (41,615.74) Aiden De Campo Aiden De Campo 5,618.27 FT
BRULEE NZ /L7 (23,625.00) Barry Howlett No Driver Listed 5,557.59 FT
CHAMBRAY NZ /L7 (20,436.50) Debra Lewis Chris Lewis 5,228.06 FT Engaged GLPARK 16/07/2024 /
(1-GPC19072412),(2-GPM19072403)
BLAZE COOPS /L9 (34,883.00) Shane Tognolini Kyle Harper 5,161.14 FT (1-GPM19072403),(2-GPM19072406),(3-GPM190

13

72408),(4-GPC19072409)
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METRO PRIME - NOMINATIONS FOR GLOUCESTER PARK - Friday, 19 July, 2024

ACCEPTANCES CLOSE - Tuesday, 16 July, 2024 8:30 am

GPM19072404 ROTARY CLUB OF FREMANTLE FFA PACE (MS)

Prizemoney: $31,000.00 - 1st - $17,980.00, 2nd - $5,580.00, 3rd - $2,867.50, 4th - $1,472.50, 5th - $930.00, Unplaced - $310.00.

Rank Horse / LEVEL (HWOE)

Claim

Trainer

3YO+ FFA OPEN

(NO CONCESSION CLAIMS)
A 1% deduction for Equine Welfare will be applied to all prizemoney prior to distribution
(Race Level 15). RBD. 2536 metres.

Driver

Eligibilty ~ L5$

Hcp
Mark

Other Engagements
& Nominations
(in Preference Order)

o g b~ W N =

~

nominated.

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 16 July 2024. PREFERENCE to horses already

WILDWEST NZ / L15 (180,300.37)

THE MIKI TAKER / L13 (93,653.62)

MIGHTY CONQUEROR NZ / L15 (212,721.00)
THE CODE BREAKER / L15 (103,335.96)
DIEGO NZ / L15 (257,377.50)

SOHO DOW JONES / L11 (67,237.50)

STEEL THE SHOW NZ /L15 (107,905.00)

8 WHILE THEY PRAY /L15 (106,661.31)

ARMA EINSTEIN / L15 (120,602.23)

Gary Hall Snr

Aiden De Campo

G F JBond, S A Bond
Ryan Bell

Gary Hall Snr

Kim Prentice

G F JBond, S A Bond
Michael George

Colin Brown

Stuart McDonald
Aiden De Campo
Deni Roberts
Aiden De Campo
Maddison Brown
Mitchell Miller

Deni Roberts
Chris Voak

Maddison Brown

48,133.80
40,684.05
38,224.20
32,083.43
26,811.69
21,302.33

17,696.26
6,368.19
6,019.21

FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT

FT
FT
FT

(1-GPM19072404),(2-GPM19072411)
(1-GPM19072404),(2-GPM19072405)

(1-GPM19072404),(2-GPM19072405),(3-GPM190
72411)
(1-GPM19072404),(2-GPM19072411)

(1-GPM19072413),(2-GPM19072404),(3-GPM190
72405)

GPM19072405 4YO+ MS PACE (MS)
Prizemoney: $23,000.00 - 1st - $13,340.00, 2nd - $4,140.00, 3rd - $2,127.50, 4th - $1,092.50, 5th - $690.00, Unplaced - $230.00.

4YO+ 4YO+ L9+

NO CONCESSION CLAIMS

NE HWOE Less Than $32,500

To be eligible an L15 horse (HWOE $100,000+) must have been a Preferred Eligible Acceptor, other than a Late Nomination, for the FFA (RL15) at this meeting
and been balloted from that race on form.
(Race Level 11). PBD/L. 2130 metres.

Rank Horse / LEVEL (HWOE)

Claim

Trainer

Driver

Eligibilty ~ L5$

Hcp
Mark

Other Engagements
& Nominations
(in Preference Order)

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 16 July 2024. PREFERENCE to horses already

MEETS RACE PREFERENCE

1

2
3

nominated.

AARDIEBYTHESEASIDE NZ / L12 (72,000.00) G F JBond, S A Bond Deni Roberts 177,276.00 FT (1-GPM19072403),(2-GPM19072413),(3-GPM190
72405)

THE CODE BREAKER / L15 (103,335.96) Ryan Bell Aiden De Campo 32,083.43 FT (1-GPM19072404),(2-GPM19072405)

BETTOR AIM NZ /L11 (64,803.36) G F JBond, S A Bond Deni Roberts 28,588.00 FT (1-GPM19072413),(2-GPM19072405),(3-GPM190
72411)

LIL HAPPY FELLA /L11 (62,950.48) Debbie Padberg Shannon Suvaljko 28,059.08 FT

LUSAKA NZ /L12 (73,125.00) G F JBond, S A Bond Deni Roberts 25,972.66 FT (1-GPM19072413),(2-GPM19072411),(3-GPM190
72405)

TALKS UP A STORM/ L15 (105,896.85) Murray Lindau Kyle Harper 21,747.83 FT

SOHO DOW JONES / L11 (67,237.50) Kim Prentice Mitchell Miller 21,302.33 FT (1-GPM19072404),(2-GPM19072405),(3-GPM190
72411)

MY ULTIMATE BAXTER NZ /L10 (54,063.50) Debra Lewis Chris Lewis 20,202.66 FT (1-GPM19072407),(2-GPM19072405)

SOLESSEO MATUCA / L12 (77,662.50) Gary Hall Jnr Maddison Brown 17,651.71 FT (1-GPM19072407),(2-GPM19072405),(3-GPM190
72413)

MACHS BETTOR / L10 (46,186.75) Ryan Bell Aiden De Campo 17,649.23 FT (1-GPM19072408),(2-GPM19072405),(3-GPM190
72407)

ARMA XFACTOR /L12 (80,995.87) Colin Brown Maddison Brown 15,807.83 FT (1-GPM19072405),(2-GPM19072413)

TWOBOB CRACKER / L11 (62,212.86) Glenn Elliott No Driver Listed 15,448.95 FT (1-GPM19072411),(2-GPM19072407),(3-GPM190
72405)

SOHO SANTORINI/ L10 (45,125.00) Kim Prentice Mitchell Miller 8,167.50 FT (1-GPM19072405),(2-GPM19072411),(3-GPM190
72407)

ADDA SPOILT MAJOR / L10 (48,366.30) Jan Milentis Emily Suvaljko 7,853.49 FT (1-GPM19072408),(2-GPM19072405)

ARMA EINSTEIN / L15 (120,602.23) Colin Brown Maddison Brown 6,019.21 FT (1-GPM19072413),(2-GPM19072404),(3-GPM190
72405)

STATE OF HEAVEN NZ / L10 (53,562.50) Debbie Padberg Shannon Suvaljko 1,574.10 FT (1-GPM19072408),(2-GPM19072407),(3-GPM190

16

72405)
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METRO PRIME - NOMINATIONS FOR GLOUCESTER PARK - Friday, 19 July, 2024

ACCEPTANCES CLOSE - Tuesday, 16 July, 2024 8:30 am

Rank Horse / LEVEL (HWOE)

GPM19072406 3YO+ MS PACE (MS)
Prizemoney: $21,000.00 - 1st - $12,180.00, 2nd - $3,780.00, 3rd - $1,942.50, 4th - $997.50, 5th - $630.00, Unplaced - $210.00.
3YO+ L7/9 HWOE LESS THAN $40,000
(NO CONCESSION CLAIMS)
NOT ELIGIBLE 4YO+ HWOE LESS THAN $18,500
NOT ELIGIBLE 3YO HWOE LESS THAN $25,000
ALSO ELIGIBLE 4YO+ HWOE $40,000+ WITH ZERO (0) Wins in races with a stake of $14,400+ as a 3YO or Older.
Preference To L8+ (HWOE $25,000+)
A 1% deduction for Equine Welfare will be applied to all prizemoney prior to distribution
(Race Level 9). RBD. 1730 metres.
Other Engagements
Hep & Nominations

Claim Trainer Driver Eligibilty — L5$ Mark (in Preference Order)

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 16 July 2024. PREFERENCE to horses already

nominated.
MEETS RACE PREFERENCE
1 CONEY ISLAND LOU NZ /L9 (37,687.50) Gary Hall Snr Stuart McDonald 29,078.90 FT
2 WALL STREET GIRL /L9 (32,616.74) Debra Lewis Jocelyn Young 17,491.43 FT (1-GPM19072403),(2-GPM19072406)
3 CAPTAIN BLIGH NZ / L9 (34,499.00) Gary Hall Snr Stuart McDonald 17,003.26 FT
4 RATTLIN LILLY /L8 (25,875.00) G F JBond, S A Bond Deni Roberts 13,805.53 FT (1-GPM19072406),(2-GPM19072403)
5 BLAZE ON NZ /L8 (27,000.00) Bob Mellsop Deni Roberts 11,743.85 FT
6 LOUCID DREAMS /L8 (31,558.37) Colin Brown Maddison Brown 8,809.90 FT (1-GPM19072406),(2-GPM19072407),(3-GPM190
724
7 FEELING ACES/L11 (59,257.92) Matthew Scott Shannon Suvaljko 8,249.18 FT (1—(?2)M1907241 1),(2-GPM19072406)
8 JUSTLIKE TURBO /L10 (42,226.74) Robert Abercromby Chris Voak 7,566.23 FT (1-GPM19072408),(2-GPM19072406)
9 BELLEZZA NERA /L9 (33,725.24) Dylan Egerton-Green No Driver Listed 7,484.41 FT
10 LADY PRIMA DONNA NZ /L8 (28,462.50) G F JBond, S A Bond Deni Roberts 7,451.18 FT (1-GPC19072409),(2-GPM19072408),(3-GPM190
11 STAR OF WILLOUGHBY /L9 (38,028.72) Matthew Scott Shannon Suvaljko 7,231.37 FT (712-A£;O:h)ll19072406),(2-GPC19072409)
12 GOLD HORSESHOE / L11 (57,737.79) Colin Reeves Emily Suvaljko 6,759.96 FT
13 PELIGROSO/L10 (50,284.12) Michael Blakemore No Driver Listed 5,870.46 FT Engaged PINJARA 15/07/2024 /
(1-GPM19072406),(2-GPM19072408)
14 BLAZE COOPS /L9 (34,883.00) Shane Tognolini Kyle Harper 5,161.14 FT (1-GPM19072403),(2-GPM19072406),(3-GPM190
72408),(4-GPC19072409)
15 ILLAWONG MUSTANG /L9 (39,441.00) Dylan Egerton-Green No Driver Listed 4,403.04 FT
16 FRANCO WESTERN / L10 (42,174.50) Giles Inwood Chris Voak 2,582.30 FT (1-GPM19072406),(2-GPC19072409)
17 SOUND WAVE /L9 (37,514.12) Aiden De Campo Aiden De Campo 2,188.14 FT (1-GPC19072409),(2-GPM19072406)
18 SOHO GIGOLO /L9 (38,005.04) Glenn Elliott No Driver Listed 1,527.84 FT (1-GPC19072409),(2-GPM19072406),(3-GPM190
72408)
DOES NOT MEET RACE PREFERENCE
19 VELOCIPEDE /L7 (21,375.00) Gary Hall Snr Stuart McDonald 13,539.66 FT
20 CALLMEWHATUWANT /L7 (20,999.00) Brad Lynn Toby Lynn 5,395.60 FT (1-GPM19072406),(2-GPM19072408),(3-GPM190
21 COLORADO BANNER NZ /L7 (20,249.25) Mark Tomlinson Emily Suvaljko 3,136.94 FT n

21
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METRO PRIME - NOMINATIONS FOR GLOUCESTER PARK - Friday, 19 July, 2024

ACCEPTANCES CLOSE - Tuesday, 16 July, 2024 8:30 am

GPM19072407 3YO+ MS PACE (MS)
Prizemoney: $21,000.00 - 1st - $12,180.00, 2nd - $3,780.00, 3rd - $1,942.50, 4th - $997.50, 5th - $630.00, Unplaced - $210.00.
3YO+ L5$ LESS THAN $25,000
(CONCESSIONS L5$ LESS THAN $27,500)
NOT ELIGIBLE Horses with Max Start Level 15+ Last 5 Starts
NOT ELIGIBLE Horses with Max Win Level 12+ Last 5 Starts
Preference to HWOE $40,000+
A 1% deduction for Equine Welfare will be applied to all prizemoney prior to distribution.
(Race Level 12)

If a Minimum Field size, as determined by the Harness Operations Manager, cannot be achieved the RL14 and RL12 races may be combined with the advertised
stakes and barrier draw of the RL12 race to be utilised.
(Concessions for Novice Driver,Fillies & Mares). RBD. 2130 metres.
Other Engagements
Hcp & Nominations
Rank Horse / LEVEL (HWOE) Claim Trainer Driver Eligibilty ~ L5% Mark (in Preference Order)

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 16 July 2024. PREFERENCE to horses already

nominated.
MEETS RACE PREFERENCE
1 MY ULTIMATE BAXTER NZ/L10 (54,063.50) Debra Lewis Chris Lewis 20,202.66 FT (1-GPM19072407),(2-GPM19072405)
2 SOLESSEO MATUCA /L12 (77,662.50) Gary Hall Jnr Maddison Brown 17,651.71 FT (1-GPM19072407),(2-GPM19072405),(3-GPM190
72413)
3 MACHS BETTOR/L10 (46,186.75) Ryan Bell Aiden De Campo 17,649.23 FT (1-GPM19072408),(2-GPM19072405),(3-GPM190
72407)
4 TWOBOB CRACKER /L11 (62,212.86) Glenn Elliott No Driver Listed 15,448.95 FT (1-GPM19072411),(2-GPM19072407),(3-GPM190
72405)
5 FIREROCKFIREROLL /L13 (99,045.00) Giles Inwood Chris Voak 15,091.26 FT (1-GPM19072407),(2-GPM19072411),(3-GPM190
72413)
6 ROCKNROLL ELLIOT /L11 (65,544.80) Jocelyn Young Chris Lewis 13,793.18 FT
7 JOEY JAMES/L10 (48,017.16) Brad Lynn Toby Lynn 13,226.40 FT (1-GPM19072408),(2-GPM19072407),(3-GPM190
72411)
8 NAVY STREET /L11 (60,369.87) Karen Thompson No Driver Listed 13,167.01 FT
9 SOHO SANTORINI/ L10 (45,125.00) Kim Prentice Mitchell Miller 8,167.50 FT (1-GPM19072405),(2-GPM19072411),(3-GPM190
72407)
10 WHOS THE DAD / L10 (50,327.99) Ryan Bell Aiden De Campo 3,932.05 FT (1-GPM19072408),(2-GPM19072407),(3-GPC190
72409)
11 HILLVIEW BONDI / L13 (85,290.37) Ryan Bell Aiden De Campo 1,918.13 FT
12 CLASSIC CHOICE NZ/L13 (88,789.02) Debbie Padberg Shannon Suvaljko 1,871.10 FT
13 STATE OF HEAVEN NZ/L10 (53,562.50) Debbie Padberg Shannon Suvaljko 1,574.10 FT (1-GPM19072408),(2-GPM19072407),(3-GPM190
72405)
14 ACUTO NZ/L12 (82,172.50) Chris Phatouros Dylan Egerton-Green 942.00 FT (1-GPM19072411),(2-GPM19072408),(3-GPC190
72409),(4-GPM19072407)
DOES NOT MEET RACE PREFERENCE
15 LOUCID DREAMS /L8 (31,558.37) Colin Brown Maddison Brown 8,809.90 FT (1-GPM19072406),(2-GPM19072407),(3-GPM190

72408)
15
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METRO PRIME - NOMINATIONS FOR GLOUCESTER PARK - Friday, 19 July, 2024

ACCEPTANCES CLOSE - Tuesday, 16 July, 2024 8:30 am

Rank Horse / LEVEL (HWOE)

GPM19072408 3YO+ MS PACE (MS)
Prizemoney: $19,000.00 - 1st - $11,020.00, 2nd - $3,420.00, 3rd - $1,757.50, 4th - $902.50, 5th - $570.00, Unplaced - $190.00.
3YO+ L5$ LESS THAN $20,000
(CONCESSIONS L5$ LESS THAN $22,500)

NOT ELIGIBLE Horses with Max Start Level 13+ Last 5 Starts
NOT ELIGIBLE Horses with Max Win Level 10+ Last 5 Starts

Preference to HWOE $40,000+

A 1% deduction for Equine Welfare will be applied to all prizemoney prior to distribution
(Race Level 10)
(Concessions for Novice Driver,Fillies & Mares). PBD/L5$. 2130 metres.
Other Engagements
Hep & Nominations

L5$ Mark (in Preference Order)

Claim Trainer Driver Eligibilty

nominated.

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 16 July 2024. PREFERENCE to horses already

MEETS RACE PREFERENCE

1 MACHS BETTOR/L10 (46,186.75) Ryan Bell Aiden De Campo 17,649.23 FT (1-GPM19072408),(2-GPM19072405),(3-GPM190
2 CLOUD NINE NZ /L10 (53,996.25) Donald Harper Donald Harper 14,230.49 FT 24
3 JOEY JAMES /L10 (48,017.16) Brad Lynn Toby Lynn 13,226.40 FT (1-GPM19072408),(2-GPM19072407),(3-GPM190
72411
4 BENJINZ/L10 (50,336.25) Nathan Turvey Nathan Turvey 9,281.79 FT )
5 OCTOBER REIGN /L12 (70,881.50) Michael Young Maddison Brown 9,010.72 FT
6 ADDA SPOILT MAJOR / L10 (48,366.30) Jan Milentis Emily Suvaljko 7,853.49 FT (1-GPM19072408),(2-GPM19072405)
7 LAMANDIER/L10 (52,551.00) Michael Young Maddison Brown 7,738.02 FT (1-GPC19072409),(2-GPM19072408)
8 JUSTLIKE TURBO /L10 (42,226.74) Robert Abercromby Chris Voak 7,566.23 FT (1-GPM19072408),(2-GPM19072406)
9 ROCK ME OVER/L15(176,810.00) Matthew Scott Chris Voak 7,090.86 FT
10 STORMYSKYES /L11 (59,852.90) Shane Steele Shane Steele 6,749.33 FT (1-GPM19072403),(2-GPM19072408)
11 LONGREACH BAY /L10 (50,331.53) Peter King Trent Wheeler 6,592.35 FT (1-GPM19072411),(2-GPM19072408)
12 IDEAL TOMADO NZ/L10 (47,899.00) Michael Young Maddison Brown 6,548.86 FT (1-GPC19072409),(2-GPM19072408)
13 PELIGROSO/L10 (50,284.12) Michael Blakemore No Driver Listed 5,870.46 FT Engaged PINJARA 15/07/2024 /
(1-GPM19072406),(2-GPM19072408)
14 MY ULTIMATE CHEVRON NZ/L10 (52,297.77) Michael Young Maddison Brown 4,102.90 FT (1-GPC19072409),(2-GPM19072408)
15 WHOS THE DAD / L10 (50,327.99) Ryan Bell Aiden De Campo 3,932.05 FT (1-GPM19072408),(2-GPM19072407),(3-GPC190
16 CARRERA MACH NZ/L15 (101,340.81) Jemma Hayman Chris Voak 3,028.09 FT Zf—?:ltm9072408),(2-GPC19072409)
17 LETIT LINGA /L10 (41,985.00) Michael Young Maddison Brown 2,246.51 FT (1-GPM19072408),(2-GPC19072409)
18 FLYING RUMOUR/L11 (61,875.00) Mike Reed Shannon Suvaljko 2,140.88 FT (1-GPC19072409),(2-GPM19072408)
19 STATE OF HEAVEN NZ/L10 (53,562.50) Debbie Padberg Shannon Suvaljko 1,574.10 FT (1-GPM19072408),(2-GPM19072407),(3-GPM190
724
20 BLOCKJORG/L11 (61,792.65) Colin Reeves Emily Suvaljko 1,281.48 FT Engzsg)ed PINJARA 15/07/2024 /
(1-GPC19072409),(2-GPM19072408)
21 PIERRE WHITBY / L15 (104,464.59) Debra Lewis Jocelyn Young 981.60 FT (1-GPM19072408),(2-GPC19072409)
22 ACUTO NZ/L12 (82,172.50) Chris Phatouros Dylan Egerton-Green 942.00 FT (1-GPM19072411),(2-GPM19072408),(3-GPC190
72409),(4-GPM19072407)
DOES NOT MEET RACE PREFERENCE
23 LOUCID DREAMS /L8 (31,558.37) Colin Brown Maddison Brown 8,809.90 FT (1-GPM19072406),(2-GPM19072407),(3-GPM190
24 LADY PRIMA DONNA NZ /L8 (28,462.50) G F JBond, S A Bond Deni Roberts 7,451.18 FT Zﬁ§§é19072409),(2-GPM19072408),(3-GPM190
25 THE BEAUDSTER NZ /L7 (19,125.00) Bob Mellsop Deni Roberts 6,889.00 FT (712-20;31\;19072408),(2-GPC19072409)
26 CALLMEWHATUWANT /L7 (20,999.00) Brad Lynn Toby Lynn 5,395.60 FT (1-GPM19072406),(2-GPM19072408),(3-GPM190
27 BLAZE COOPS /L9 (34,883.00) Shane Tognolini Kyle Harper 5,161.14 FT (712-461F1’lz/l19072403),(2-GPM19072406),(3-GPM190
72408),(4-GPC19072409)
28 MAJOR FREEWAY /L8 (25,012.50) Barry Howlett Chris Lewis 2,284.61 FT (1-GPC19072412),(2-GPC19072409),(3-GPM190
29 SOHO GIGOLO /L9 (38,005.04) Glenn Elliott No Driver Listed 1,527.84 FT (712-‘2)22319072409),(2-GPM19072406),(3-GPM190

29

72408)
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METRO PRIME - NOMINATIONS FOR GLOUCESTER PARK - Friday, 19 July, 2024

ACCEPTANCES CLOSE - Tuesday, 16 July, 2024 8:30 am

GPM19072411 3YO+ CONDITIONED SS PACE (SS)
Prizemoney: $23,000.00 - 1st - $13,340.00, 2nd - $4,140.00, 3rd - $2,127.50, 4th - $1,092.50, 5th - $690.00, Unplaced - $230.00.
3YO+ L10/11+ CONDITIONED STAND
(NO CONCESSIONS)
NOT ELIGIBLE 4YO+ HWOE LESS THAN $18,500
NOT ELIGIBLE 3YO HWOE LESS THAN $25,000
Preference to L10+ (HWOE $40,000+)
MAXIMUM BACK MARK 60 METRES
A 1% deduction for Equine Welfare will be applied to all prizemoney prior to distribution.
(Race Level 11%)
*The assigned Race level is taken from the Handicap Mark that your horse starts from.. RBD. 2503 metres.
Other Engagements
Hcp & Nominations
Rank Horse / LEVEL (HWOE) Eligibilty — L5%$ Mark (in Preference Order)

Claim Trainer Driver

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 16 July 2024. PREFERENCE to horses already

nominated.
MEETS RACE PREFERENCE
1 MIGHTY CONQUEROR NZ /L15 (212,721.00) G F J Bond, S A Bond Deni Roberts 38,224.20 40 (1-GPM19072404),(2-GPM19072411)
2 BETTORAIMNZ/L11 (64,803.36) G F JBond, S A Bond Deni Roberts 28,588.00 FT (1-GPM19072413),(2-GPM19072405),(3-GPM190
72411)
3 LUSAKA NZ/L12(73,125.00) G F JBond, S A Bond Deni Roberts 25,972.66 10 (1-GPM19072413),(2-GPM19072411),(3-GPM190
72405)
4 SOHO DOW JONES/L11 (67,237.50) Kim Prentice Mitchell Miller 21,302.33 FT (1-GPM19072404),(2-GPM19072405),(3-GPM190
72411)
5 STEEL THE SHOW NZ/L15 (107,905.00) G F JBond, S A Bond Deni Roberts 17,696.26 20 (1-GPM19072404),(2-GPM19072411)
6 TWOBOB CRACKER/L11 (62,212.86) Glenn Elliott No Driver Listed 15,448.95 FT (1-GPM19072411),(2-GPM19072407),(3-GPM190
72405)
7 FIREROCKFIREROLL /L13 (99,045.00) Giles Inwood No Driver Listed 15,091.26 10 (1-GPM19072407),(2-GPM19072411),(3-GPM190
72413)
8 YOURE SO FINE NZ /112 (81,190.50) Gary Hall Snr Stuart McDonald 14,033.26 10
9 JOEY JAMES/L10 (48,017.16) Brad Lynn Toby Lynn 13,226.40 FT (1-GPM19072408),(2-GPM19072407),(3-GPM190
72411)
10 PAROQUET /L11 (64,921.50) Michael Munro Michael Munro 11,314.95 FT (1-GPM19072403),(2-GPM19072411)
11 FEELING ACES /L11 (59,257.92) Matthew Scott Shannon Suvaljko 8,249.18 FT (1-GPM19072411),(2-GPM19072406)
12 SOHO SANTORINI/ L10 (45,125.00) Kim Prentice Mitchell Miller 8,167.50 FT (1-GPM19072405),(2-GPM19072411),(3-GPM190
72407)
13 THE RIGHTEOUS / L10 (46,690.35) Peter Anderson No Driver Listed 6,756.37 FT (1-GPC19072409),(2-GPM19072411)
14 LONGREACH BAY /L10 (50,331.53) Peter King Trent Wheeler 6,592.35 FT (1-GPM19072411),(2-GPM19072408)
15 DEEORSE/L11 (57,127.00) Debbie Padberg Shannon Suvaljko 4,437.39 FT (1-GPC19072409),(2-GPM19072411)
16 ACUTO NZ/L12 (82,172.50) Chris Phatouros Dylan Egerton-Green 942.00 10 (1-GPM19072411),(2-GPM19072408),(3-GPC190
72409),(4-GPM19072407)
DOES NOT MEET RACE PREFERENCE
17 ROCK ARTIST /L8 (29,250.00) Chris Voak Chris Lewis 20,057.82 FT
18 CALLMEWHATUWANT /L7 (20,999.00) Brad Lynn Toby Lynn 5,395.60 FT (1-GPM19072406),(2-GPM19072408),(3-GPM190

18

72411)
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METRO PRIME - NOMINATIONS FOR GLOUCESTER PARK - Friday, 19 July, 2024

ACCEPTANCES CLOSE - Tuesday, 16 July, 2024 8:30 am

GPM19072413 3YO+ CONDITIONED MS PACE (MS)
Prizemoney: $25,000.00 - 1st - $14,500.00, 2nd - $4,500.00, 3rd - $2,312.50, 4th - $1,187.50, 5th - $750.00, Unplaced - $250.00.
3YO+ Conditioned PACE
NOT ELIGIBLE Winners FFA (Level 15) Last 10 starts or Placegetters (2nd,3rd) FFA (Level 15) Last 3 Starts.
NOT ELIGIBLE HWOE $100,000+ with Max Win Level 14+ unless balloted from FFA on form.
ALSO ELIGIBLE HWOE $100,000+ balloted from FFA on form.
RBD
Preference To HWOE $40,000+ (If Eligible)
A 1% deduction for Equine Welfare will be applied to all prizemoney prior to distribution.
(Race Level 14)

If a Minimum Field size, as determined by the Harness Operations Manager, cannot be achieved the RL14 and RL12 races may be combined with the advertised

stakes and barrier draw of the RL12 race to be utilised.. RBD. 2130 metres.
Other Engagements
Hcp & Nominations

Rank Horse / LEVEL (HWOE) Claim Trainer Driver Eligibilty ~ L5$ Mark (in Preference Order)

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 16 July 2024. PREFERENCE to horses already

nominated.
MEETS RACE PREFERENCE
1 AARDIEBYTHESEASIDE NZ / L12 (72,000.00) G F JBond, S A Bond Deni Roberts 177,276.00  FT (1-GPM19072403),(2-GPM19072413),(3-GPM190
72405)
2 BETTOR AIM NZ/L11 (64,803.36) G F JBond, S A Bond Deni Roberts 28,588.00 FT (1-GPM19072413),(2-GPM19072405),(3-GPM190
72411)
3 JETT STARNZ/L15 (126,887.72) G F JBond, S A Bond Deni Roberts 27,804.16 FT
4 LUSAKA NZ/L12 (73,125.00) G F JBond, S A Bond Deni Roberts 25,972.66 FT (1-GPM19072413),(2-GPM19072411),(3-GPM190
72405)
5 SOLESSEO MATUCA /L12 (77,662.50) Gary Hall Jnr Maddison Brown 17,651.71 FT (1-GPM19072407),(2-GPM19072405),(3-GPM190
72413)
6 ARMA XFACTOR/L12 (80,995.87) Colin Brown Maddison Brown 15,807.83 FT (1-GPM19072405),(2-GPM19072413)
7 FIREROCKFIREROLL / L13 (99,045.00) Giles Inwood No Driver Listed 15,091.26 FT (1-GPM19072407),(2-GPM19072411),(3-GPM190
72413)
8 ARMA EINSTEIN / L15 (120,602.23) Colin Brown Maddison Brown 6,019.21 FT (1-GPM19072413),(2-GPM19072404),(3-GPM190
72405)
8
Unique Nominations = 124
Licencees Novice Drivers Report (Season )
Current
Licence
Display Name Code Contact Number
T N (Tom) Bryant DRB 0407 058 119
B (Briana) Edman DRB 0466 722 312
K R (Kaden) Elliott DRB 0477 215 055
L T (Liam) Elliott DRB 0490 372 528
R S (Ryan) Eyre DRA 0414 650 362
E R (Emily) Johnson DRA
D O (Darcy) Kulcsar DRB 0438 208 777
T (Toby) Lynn DRA 0411 749 842
C D (Campbell) McCallum DRB 0420 966 696
A B (Ashley) Shepherd DRB 0478 619 140
A J (Aaron) Suvaljko DRB 0418 471 118
D J (Daniel) Suvaljko DRB 0472 607 341
J D (Joseph) Suvaljko DRA 0447 050 303

Total Drivers on Report = 13



